1551-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Disclaimer: us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/legal.htm
PH-S Series
Features
 High Density
 Wide Range Input
 Output adjustment Capability
 Remote On/Off
 Fixed Switching Frequency
 International Safety Approvals
 Low component count
Simple function, 50 to 600W DC-DC converters
Note: See Installation Manual for full details, test methods of parameters and application notes
(1) No safety certifi cation on PH50S48-3.3, PH75S48-3.3, PH150S48-3.3
Model  3.3V 5V 12V 15V 24V 28V 48V
Input range VDC 24V nom: 18-36, 48V nom: 36-76V, 110V nom: 82-185V, 280V nom: 200-400V
 Output Voltage Adj. Range VDC 2.97~3.63 4.5~5.5 10.8~13.2 13.5~16.5 21.6~26.4 25.2~30.8 43.2~52.8
 Line Regulation - 0.4% or 20mV (whichever is greater) over entire input range with constant load
 Load Regulation - 0.8% or 40mV (whichever is greater) from no load to full load with constant input line
 Ripple and Noise pk-pk 100mV 150mV 240mV 280mV 480mV
 Series Operation - Possible - Refer to installation manual
 Over Voltage Protection % 150 - 180% 125 - 145%
 Overload Protection % Approximately 105 - 140%, automatic recovery
 Remote  On/Off - Low = ON, Open = OFF
 Remote Sensing - PH100S, PH150S, PH300S, PH600S models
 Parallel operation - PH300S & PH600S only: Requires external circuitry
 Inverter Good signal - PH300S & PH600S only: Signal available for status of inverter
 Thermal Protection - Internal sensing, self resetting
 Cooling - Conduction or forced air.  See application notes for cooling and heatsink selection
 Operating Temperature Range °C Baseplate temperature -20°C to +85°C (100°C on PH300 & PH600).
   -40°C start up possible - consult factory
 Storage Temperature °C -40°C to +85°C (+100°C on PH300 & PH600)
 Temperature Coeffi cient - 0.02%/°C
 Isolation - Input to output: 3000VAC, Input to Baseplate: 2500VAC(1)
 Isolation Resistance - Output to Baseplate -100MOhm at 500VDC and 70%RH
 Safety Agency Certifi cation  (1) - UL60950-1, CSA60950-1, EN60950-1 and CE Mark.
 Warranty yrs Two years
Specifi cations
Key Market Segments & Applications
Obsolete, except PH300S280 which
has a last time buy of June 2018
1561-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Revision  B4: Jun 2017
PH-S Series
For Additional Information, please visit
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/products/ph-series-sf.htm
 PH Full Function 50 - 300W, full function versions of PH
 PAQ, PAH, PAF 50 - 700W quarter, half & full bricks
 PX 10-40W, 12-48V input, DC-DC
 CC-E 1.5-30W, 5-48V input, DC-DC
Other DC-DC Products
Pin Description Function
 -Vin Negative Input Terminal
 +Vin Positive Input Terminal
 +S Positive Remote sense
 -S Negative Remote sense
 +V Positive Output Terminal
 -V Negative Output Terminal
 IOG Inverter Good Signal
 TRIM Output adjustment trim pin
 CNT On/Off Control Terminal
 CS Current Monitor Signal
Pinout
Nominal Output Output Output
 Voltage (V) Current (A) Power (W) 24V input 48V input 110V input 280V input
3.3 10.0 33.0 - PH50S48-3.3 - PH50S280-3.3
 3.3 15.0 49.5 - PH75S48-3.3 - PH75S280-3.3
 3.3 20.0 66.0 - PH100S48-3.3 - PH100S280-3.3
 3.3 30.0 99.0 - PH150S48-3.3 - PH150S280-3.3
 3.3 50.0 165.0 - - - PH300S280-3.3
 3.3 100.0 330.0 - - - PH600S280-3.3
 5.0 10.0 50.0 PH50S24-5 PH50S48-5 PH50S110-5 PH50S280-5
 5.0 15.0 75.0 - PH75S48-5 PH75S110-5 PH75S280-5
 5.0 20.0 100.0 - PH100S48-5 - PH100S280-5
 5.0 30.0 150.0 - PH150S48-5 PH150S110-5 PH150S280-5
 5.0 50.0 250.0 - - - PH300S280-5
 5.0 100.0 500.0 - - - PH600S280-5
 12.0 4.2 50.0 PH50S24-12 PH50S48-12 PH50S110-12 PH50S280-12
 12.0 6.3 75.0 - PH75S48-12 PH75S110-12 PH75S280-12
 12.0 8.4 100.0 - PH100S48-12 - PH100S280-12
 12.0 12.5 150.0 - PH150S48-12 PH150S110-12 PH150S280-12
 12.0 25.0 300.0 - - - PH300S280-12
 12.0 50.0 600.0 - - - PH600S280-12
 15.0 3.4 50.0 PH50S24-15 PH50S48-15 PH50S110-15 PH50S280-15
 15.0 5.0 75.0 - PH75S48-15 PH75110-15 PH75S280-15
 15.0 6.7 100.0 - PH100S48-15 - PH100S280-15
 15.0 10.0 150.0 - PH150S48-15 PH150S110-15 PH150S280-15
 15.0 20.0 300.0 - - - PH300S280-15
 15.0 40.0 600.0 - - - PH600S280-15
 24.0 2.1 50.0 PH50S24-24 PH50S48-24 PH50S110-24 PH50S280-24
 24.0 3.2 75.0 - PH75S48-24 PH75S110-24 PH75S280-24
 24.0 4.2 100.0 - PH100S48-24 - PH100S280-24
 24.0 6.3 150.0 - PH150S48-24 PH150S110-24 PH150S280-24
 24.0 12.5 300.0 - - - PH300S280-24
 24.0 25.0 600.0 - - - PH600S280-24
 28.0 1.8 50.0 PH50S24-28 PH50S48-28 PH50S110-28 PH50S280-28
 28.0 2.7 75.0 - PH75S48-28 PH75S110-28 PH75S280-28
 28.0 3.6 100.0 - PH100S48-28 - PH100S280-28
 28.0 5.4 150.0 - PH150S48-28 PH150S110-28 PH150S280-28
 28.0 10.8 302.0 - - - PH300S280-28
 28.0 21.5 602.0 - - - PH600S280-28
 48.0 6.3 302.0 - - - PH300S280-48
 48.0 12.5 600.0 - - - PH600S280-48
Model Selector
Obsolete, except PH300S280 which
has a last time buy of June 2018
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.